

GR-1531/2001
GRN-1918/2014
(JO Code-WB01125)
CNR no. WBCS02-000092-2003

Order dated: 11-09-2025

Today is fixed for PR of accused no. (1), (3), (4), (5) & (6) and appearance of accused no. (2).

Accused no. (2) is present on call.

Accused persons namely (3) Sanjay Singh and (5) Pappu Singh are appearing and surrendering before this Court today. They are taken into custody.

Heard Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the accused persons who prayed for bail.

Perused the petition filed. Considering the fact that the accused persons have surrendered voluntarily before this Court, this Court is inclined to enlarge the accused persons on bail.

Accordingly, the accused persons namely (3) Sanjay Singh and (5) Pappu Singh may be released on bail upon furnishing a bond of Rs. 1000/- each with one registered surety of like amount each i.d. to JC.

If on bail, to 23-12-2025 for appearance.

PR of WPA along with three separate police reports in respect of accused no. (1), (4) & (6) have been received from the O/C, Burtolla P.S.

On perusing the police report, it appears that all the WPA have duly been published in respect of the accused persons namely (1) Manoj Mishra, (4) Saraj Dutta and (6) Putul Singh.

Accordingly, this case and the same is filed for the present in respect of accused no. (1), (4) & (6).

To date (23-12-2025) for evidence.

Issue summons upon the CSW(1), (2) & (3).

D/C

ACJM, Calcutta