

GR-1531/2001
GRN-1918/2014
(JO Code-WB01098)
CNR No.-WBCS02-000092-2003

Order dated: 23.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person nos.2 & 3 are present. Accused person no. 5 is absent by petition and is represented by Ld. Advocate U/S.317 CrPC.

One witness namely Pradip Kumar Bhowmik (PW-1) is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-1.

Issue summons upon CSW- 02, 03 and 04

Fix 19.01.2026 for evidence.

D/c,

ACJM-I, Calcutta.