

GR-1531/2001
GRN-1918/2014
(JO Code-WB01098)
CNR no. WBCS02-000092-2003

Order dated: 19-01-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused no. (2) is present and (3) & (5) are represented u/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

No SR of SW upon the CSW-2 has been received.

Summons upon the CSW-3 returned unserved with a remark as 'not found'.

Summons upon the CSW-4 returned after service.

CSW-4 Abhijit Chatterjee is examined on dock as PW-2 in chief and cross examined in full.

Ld. APP prays for time for further evidence.

The prayer for time is allowed.

To, 21-02-2026 for evidence.

Issue summons upon the CSW-2, 5, 6 & 7.

D/C

ACJM, Calcutta