

GR-1531/2001
GRN-1918/2014
(JO Code-WB01098)
CNR No.- WBCS02-0000925-2003

Order dated:25.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.O is on SIR duty.

Ld. C.J.M, Kolkata is in-charge.

Accused person no. 02 is absent by petition and he is represented by his Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr. P. C.

One recall is received from Officer-in-Charge Burtolla PS in respect of CSW-02 namely **Abhijit Dhar**. Let it be kept with the record.

Today **CSW-02 namely Abhijit Dhar** is present.

Ld. P.O is on SIR duty, as such the case is adjourned today.

Accordingly, **CSW-02** is redirected to be present on the next date fixed.

Fix **13.05.2026** for evidence.

D/c,

ACJM-I, Calcutta (I/C).